Board's motion conducted by the Supervisory Board, resolves as follows: - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

It is decided to allocate the net profit generated by the Company in the fiscal year 2024 lasting 

from 1st January 2024 to 31st December 2024 in the amount of PLN 8,475,226.24 (in words: 

eight million four hundred seventy-five thousand two hundred twenty-six zlotys 24/100) 

as follows: - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- the amount of PLN 1,100,000.00 (in words: one million one hundred thousand 

zlotys 00/100) to the Variable Remuneration Fund in accordance with Resolution  

No. 5 adopted by the Annual General Meeting on 29th June 2020 regarding  

the Remuneration Policy of Members of the Management Board and Supervisory 

Board of PATENTUS S.A.; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- the amount of PLN 7,375,000.00 (seven million three hundred seventy-five 

thousand zlotys) for the payment of dividend to the Company's shareholders in a rate  

of PLN 0.25 gross per share; - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

- the remaining part of the net profit for 2024 in the amount of PLN 226.24  

(in words: two hundred twenty-six zlotys 24/100) to the Company's reserve capital -  

§ 2.  

The resolution enters into force upon its adoption. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  

XIII. After voting, the Chairman of the Annual General Meeting stated that in an open ballot